TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM298339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		03/14/2014	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RJF International Corporation		
Street Address:	3875 Embassy Parkway		
City:	Fairlawn		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44333		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1053617	KOROKLEAR		
Registration Number:	1097465	KOROKLEAR		
Registration Number:	1489771	EARLY WARNING EFFECT		
Registration Number:	1711712	KOROSEAL		
Registration Number:	1953652	KOROGARD		
Registration Number:	2037806	EZRITE		
Registration Number:	2084553	ERASERITE		
Registration Number:	2059439	WALLTALKERS		
Registration Number:	2139665	MAGRITE		
Registration Number:	2143431	JUSTRITE		
Registration Number:	2169364	CHESAPEAKE WALLCOVERINGS CORPORATION		
Registration Number:	2163812	CHESAPEAKE WALLCOVERINGS CORPORATION		
Registration Number:	2619785	TRAFFIC PATTERNS		
Registration Number:	2478130	DESIGNRITE		
Registration Number:	2480054	KORORITE		
Registration Number:	2606765	TAC-WALL		
Registration Number:	2619128	ANGELS AND IVY		
Registration Number:	2843668	SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE		
Registration Number:	2891710	PEACE AND PLENTY		
	•	TRADEMARK		

900283230 REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0383

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2972156	GRACE & GOODNESS	
Registration Number:	3496396	EASY-MATCH	
Registration Number:	3537630	EASY ACCENT PEEL & STICK APPLIQUÉS	
Registration Number:	3747137	QUINTESSENTIAL	
Registration Number:	3648262	NATURAL LIVING	
Registration Number:	3609753	SUNDAY MORNING	
Registration Number:	3609941	GRAND ESTATES	
Registration Number:	3768250	FIELD GUIDE	
Registration Number:	3626433	STUDIO VUE	
Registration Number:	2843199	VICRTEX	
Registration Number:	2996002	TIMBER CREEK LODGE	
Registration Number:	3092241	FAMILY AND FRIENDS	
Registration Number:	3139982	HANGS IN MINUTES, REMOVES IN SECONDS	
Registration Number:	3169702	OPEN SPACES	
Registration Number:	3156791	WALLS OF THE FUTURE	
Registration Number:	3357375	EASY-WALLS	
Registration Number:	3183170	LIVIN' LODGE	
Registration Number:	3253595	GROWING UP WITH CHESAPEAKE	
Registration Number:	3253596	CHESAPEAKE'S KITCHEN AND BATH ESSENTIALS	
Registration Number:	3486564	CHESAPEAKE'S CRAZY ABOUT KIDS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3302538601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 330-535-5711
Email: iplaw@brouse.com
Correspondent Name: Heather M. Barnes
Address Line 1: 388 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311-4407

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26034.57217
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather M. Barnes
SIGNATURE:	/Heather M. Barnes/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of IP Security Interests-Patents and Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of IP Security Interests-Patents and Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of IP Security Interests-Patents and Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release of IP Security Interests-Patents and Trademarks#page4.tif source=Release of IP Security Interests-Patents and Trademarks#page5.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTERESTS (Patents and Trademarks)

This Release of Intellectual Property Security Interests is granted and conveyed as of March 14, 2014 by PNC Bank, National Association, a National Banking Association ("Assignor"), in favor of RJF International Corporation, an Ohio corporation ("Assignee").
WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignees were parties to the Revolving Credit, Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as November 30, 2010 ("Credit Agreement").
WHEREAS, pursuant to such Credit Agreement, Assignor and Assignee entered into that Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of November 30, 2010, wherein Assignee assigned to Assignor a security interest in select intellectual property, including the registered trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A and all of the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, "Trademarks") and the patents listed on the attached Exhibit B ("Patents").
WHEREAS, the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") recorded the Security Agreement against the Trademarks on December 10, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4429/0487.
WHEREAS, the PTO recorded the Security Agreement against the Patents on December 10, 2010 at Reel/Frame 025463/0219.
WHEREAS, Assignee has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations under the Security Agreement, and the parties seek to make a record of Assignor's release and assignment to Assignee of any and all of the rights it may have in the Patents and Trademarks.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, Assignor hereby (1) releases, discharges and relinquishes, as of March 14, 2014, its security interests in the Patents and Trademarks, and (2) assigns to Assignee any and all of the rights it may have in the Patents and Trademarks. Assignor hereby specifically acknowledges that the Security Agreement is no longer effective and that it does not own any rights to or have any ownership interest in the Patents and Trademarks, and all of its rights and remedies with respect to the Intellectual Property have been and are hereby extinguished.
ASSIGNOR:
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION
By: John Mushis

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

State of Ohio }
County of LAMALOWA ss.

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, appeared the above named 1000 Million who acknowledged and signed the foregoing Release Of Intellectual Property Security Interests (Patents and Trademarks) and their signing was their free act, having executed the foregoing on behalf of PNC Bank, a National Association.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal this

day of MARAH , 2014.

(written signature) Hamile

(typed or printed name)

Notary Public, State of Ohio

My commission expires

LUDMILA P TIMKO Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires January 03, 2015

Seal:

Exhibit A: Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
KOROKLEAR	73085302	04/27/1976	1053617	11/30/1976
KOROKLEAR	73136459	08/04/1977	1097465	07/25/1978
EARLY WARNING EFFECT	73639997	01/15/1987	1489771	05/31/1988
KOROSEAL	74197316	08/21/1991	1711712	09/01/1992
KOROGARD	74490356	02/14/1994	1953652	01/30/1996
EZRITE	74682004	05/30/1995	2037806	02/11/1997
ERASERITE	74688710	06/12/1995	2084553	07/29/1997
WALLTALKERS	75130724	07/08/1996	2059439	05/06/1997
MAGRITE	75130743	07/08/1996	2139665	02/24/1998
JUSTRITE	75130903	07/08/1996	2143431	03/10/1998
CHESAPEAKE WALLCOVERINGS CORPORATION	75281021	04/25/1997	2169364	06/30/1998
CHESAPEAKE WALLCOVERINGS CORPORATION	75281022	04/25/1997	2163812	06/09/1998
TRAFFIC PATTERNS	76126370	09/12/2000	2619785	09/17/2002
DESIGNRITE	76126452	09/12/2000	2478130	08/14/2001
KORORITE	76126542	09/12/2000	2480054	08/21/2001
TAC-WALL	76135767	09/26/2000	2606765	08/13/2002
ANGELS AND IVY	76198735	01/24/2001	2619128	09/10/2002
SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE	76443005	08/22/2002	2843668	05/18/2004
PEACE AND PLENTY	76475474	12/13/2002	2891710	10/05/2004
GRACE & GOODNESS	76541801	08/21/2003	2972156	07/19/2005
EASY-MATCH	77022962	10/17/2006	3496396	09/02/2008
EASY ACCENT PEEL & STICK APPLIQUÉS	77062177	12/12/2006	3537630	11/25/2008

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
QUINTESSENTIAL	77066536	12/18/2006	3747137	02/09/2010
NATURAL LIVING	77299746	10/09/2007	3648262	06/30/2009
SUNDAY MORNING	77355081	12/18/2007	3609753	04/21/2009
GRAND ESTATES	77389722	02/06/2008	3609941	04/21/2009
FIELD GUIDE	77465711	05/05/2008	3768250	03/30/2010
STUDIO VUE	77589528	10/09/2008	3626433	05/26/2009
VICRTEX	78260638	06/10/2003	2843199	05/18/2004
TIMBER CREEK LODGE	78355008	01/21/2004	2996002	09/13/2005
FAMILY AND FRIENDS	78402365	04/15/2004	3092241	05/16/2006
HANGS IN MINUTES, REMOVES IN SECONDS	78431140	06/07/2004	3139982	09/05/2006
OPEN SPACES	78528365	12/07/2004	3169702	11/07/2006
WALLS OF THE FUTURE	78613548	04/21/2005	3156791	10/17/2006
EASY-WALLS	78712308	09/13/2005	3357375	12/18/2007
LIVIN' LODGE	78712314	09/13/2005	3183170	12/12/2006
GROWING UP WITH CHESAPEAKE	78946603	08/07/2006	3253595	06/19/2007
CHESAPEAKE'S KITCHEN AND BATH ESSENTIALS	78946607	08/07/2006	3253596	06/19/2007
CHESAPEAKE'S CRAZY ABOUT KIDS	78967848	09/06/2006	3486564	08/12/2008

Exhibit B: Patents

Patent Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Application No.	Filing Date
SEALING STRUCTURE	5117587	06/02/1992	07694835	05/02/1991
PROJECTION MARKERBOARD	5361164	11/01/1994	07900942	06/17/1992
END CAP/CORNER UNIT FOR WALL PROTECTION SYSTEM	5469682	11/28/1995	08309965	09/20/1994
WRITE-ON/WIPE OFF WALL COVERING	6251500	06/26/2001	09240806	02/01/1999
THERMOPLASTIC ELASTOMER FILM COMPOSITION	6384123	05/07/2002	09616306	07/14/2000
FLAME RETARDANT THERMOPLASTIC ELASTOMER FILM COMPOSITION	6437035	08/20/2002	09704954	11/02/2000

RECORDED: 03/17/2014